(5) Other includes the sale of Polish franchise

— Funding from most stable sources

above 80%(4)

— Trading liabilities now account for

less than 15% of net balance

sheet

— Deposit growth in Private Bank

(€14bn) and Corporate Bank

(€5bn) offset by reductions in

wholesale funding deposits

(€ 23bn) and other (€ 6bn)(5)

— Reduction of more expensive

long-term debt in-line with lower

issuance requirements

20192017

(44)%

(2)%

15

(14)%

x Delta vs 2017

Q4/FY 2019 Fixed Income Investor Call
3 February 2020

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

CET1
Capital

46.0 (0.4) - (1.5) 44.1

RWA 344 (2) (18) - 324

CET1 capital ratio further improved
In € bn, except movements in basis points, period end

13.6%

Q4 2019 Management target 2020 SREP
requirement(1)

11.6%

>12.5%

— CET1 capital ratio increased by 24bps in the

quarter as risk weighted asset reductions more

than offset the transformation effects on net

income

— Risk weighted assets declined by € 17bn in the

quarter, of which € 10bn in the Capital Release

Unit and € 7bn in the Core Bank (incl. € 5bn

Market Risk)

— Reduction of € 6bn in Operational Risk, € 6bn

Market Risk and € 5bn in Credit Risk

— Pro-forma ratio as per 1st Jan 2020 ~13.3% as

new securitization framework becomes

effective

— Adequate buffers above reduced 2020 SREP

requirement to be maintained

(1) Subject to ~10bps increase of DB‘s countercyclical buffer requirement driven by German CCyB introduction in Q3 2020

73

Q3 2019 FX Effect

(2)

RWA
change

13.4% (47)

Q4 2019Capital
change

13.6%

16

Q4/FY 2019 Fixed Income Investor Call
3 February 2020

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Delivering on announced leverage exposure reductions
In € bn, except movements in basis points, period end

Tier 1

Capital
50.6 (0.4) - (1.5) 48.7

Leverage
Exposure

1,291 (13) (110) - 1,168

3.0%

Q4 2019 2020 target 2022 target 2021 leverage
ratio

requirement(1)

4.2%
4.5%

~5.0%

3.75%

G-SIB

Pillar 1
requirement

— Leverage ratio up by 25 bps as exposure

reduction more than offset the

transformation-related effects on net

income

— FX neutral leverage exposure decrease of

€ 110bn driven by:

— Continued CRU deleveraging of €

49bn across securities and

derivatives

— Cash reduction of € 29bn as part of

ongoing liquidity reserve optimization

— Seasonal reductions in the

Investment Bank across secured

funding and market making inventory

of € 9bn as well as € 19bn lower